
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Docket No. 25-035-61 

I CERTIFY that on January 16, 2026, a true and correct copy of the foregoing Comments on the Request of 
Rocky Mountain Power for Approval of a Utah Fire Fund on behalf of the Utah Office of Consumer Services 
was served by email to the following: 

 

 

Rocky Mountain Power  
Max Backlund Max.Backlund@pacificorp.com 
Carla Scarsella carla.scarsella@pacificorp.com 
 datarequest@pacificorp.com 
 utahdockets@pacificorp.com 

 

Division of Public Utilities  
Madison Galt mgalt@utah.gov 
Chris Parker  chrisparker@utah.gov 
 dpudatarequest@utah.gov 

 

Utah Association of Energy Users  
Phillip J. Russell prussell@jdrslaw.com 
Kevin Higgins khiggins@energystrat.com 
Justin Bieber jbieber@energystrat.com 
Courtney Higgins chiggins@energystrat.com 
Keirsten Ignjatovic keirsten@energystrat.com 

 

Utah Large Customer Group  
Michelle Brandt King MBKing@hollandhart.com 
Austin W. Jensen AWJensen@hollandhart.com 
Tracy Friel TLFriel@hollandhart.com 
Adele Lee ACLee@hollandhart.com 

 

Nucor Steel Utah  
Pete J. Mattheis pjm@smxblaw.com 
Eric J. Lacey ejl@smxblaw.com 
Jeremy R. Cook jcook@ck.law.com 

 

Assistant Utah Attorney General  
Patricia Schmid pschmid@agutah.gov 
Patrick Grecu                 pgrecu@agutah.gov 
Robert Moore                 rmoore@agutah.gov 
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Western Resource Advocates  
Sophie Hayes sophie.hayes@westernresources.org 
Karl Boothman karl.boothman@westernresources.org 
Nancy Kelly nancy.kelly@westernresources.org 
Jessica Loeloff jessica.loeloff@westernresources.org 

 

Utah Clean Energy  
Lauren R. Barros LRB@LaurenBarrosLaw.com 
Sarah Wright sarah@utahcleanenergy.org 
Logan Mitchell logan@utahcleanenergy.org 
Jenn Bodine jbodine@utahcleanenergy.org 
Josh Craft josh@utahcleanevergy.org 
Jennifer Eden jennifer@utahcleanenergy.org 
Sierra Goodridge sierra@utahcleanenergy.org 

 

 

 

 

/S/ Asami Kobayashi  
      Asami Kobayashi, Utility Analyst 
      Utah Office of Consumer Services 
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